FINANCIAL EXPRESS

PEGASUS ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED 55-56, 5th Floor, Free Press House, Nariman Point,

Mumbai - 400 021. Phone No : 022 - 6188 4700 PEGASUS Email: sys@pegasus-arc.com URL: www.pegasus-arc.com PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION/SALE

Sale of Movable & Immovable Properties under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule

8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the Public in General and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described secured assets mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, being Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited acting in its capacity as Trustee of Pegasus Group Nine Trust II (Pegasus), having being assigned the dues of the below mentioned borrower along with underlying securities, interest by Dena Bank vide Assignment Agreement tated 14/12/2018 under the provisions of SARFAESI Act.

In view of the aforesaid Assignment Agreement the Authorized Officer of Dena Bank Ltd. has handed over the Physical Possession of the below mentioned mortgaged property to the Authorized Officer of the Secured Creditor and the same will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and 'Whatever there is' on 17/11/2022, for recovery of Rs.154.41 lakhs (Rupees One Crore Fifty Four Lakhs Forty One Thousand Only) as on 11/10/2013 plus interest w.e.f. 12/10/2013 at the contractual rate and costs, charges and expenses thereon due to the Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd., from M/s. Om Metals, Mr. Abhijeet Bhausaheb Jagtap, Mr. Vijay Madhavrao Deshmukh, and Mr. Udaysinh Madhavrao Deshmukh. The reserve price will be Rs. 75,13,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Only) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 7,51,300/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Fifty One Thousand Three hundred Only).

M/s. Om Metals. Mr. Abhijeet Bhausaheb Jagtap, Mr. Vijay Madhavrao Deshmukh, Mr. Udaysinh Madhavrao Deshmuk
Plot no 811 Gat no. 231, Behind Laxmi Mal, Andhali Tal: Palus, Di: Sangli 416310 admeasuring 28 R. Industrial Shed No. 1 admeasuring 209.00 sq. mtrs. And Shed No. 2 admeasuring 120.00 sq. mtrs. North Property of Shri Madhav Dhondiram Patil, South: Property of Gat no 2395 of remaining land East: Road, West: Property of Avghade
Rs. 75,13,000/-
Rs.7,51,300/-
NIL
Govt. Dues of Rs. 60,000/- (approx.)
Asset ID - 200022315077 Security Interest ID -400022363933
21/10/2022 between 11.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m Contact Person: Mr. Devang Khira (Authorised Officer) 9619422209 Trupti Mutalik –022 61884703

Rule 8 (6) of The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 For detailed terms & conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Secured Creditor vebsite i.e. http://www.pegasus-arc.com/assets-to-auction.html for detailed terms & conditions of e-auction/sale of respective property and other details before submitting their bids for aking part in the e-auction. Bidders may also visit the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net or contact service provider M/s. E Procurement Technologies Ltd. Auction Tiger, Bidder Support: 079-68136805/68136837, Mr. Ramprasad- Mo.: +91 9978591888 & 8000023297, Email: ramprasad@auctiontiger.net & support@auctiontiger.net

This publication is also a thirty days' notice to the aforementioned borrowers/guarantors under

Place: Palus, Sangli Date: 04/10/2022

of Bid/Bid:

Time and Venue of Bid

Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited (Trustee of Pegasus Group Nine Trust II)

E-Auction/Bidding through website (https://sarfaesi.auction-

tiger.net) on 17/11/2022 from 11.00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED Regd. office: 27BKC, C-27, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051, Branch Office: Zone-2, Nyati Unitree, 4th Floor, Yerwada, Pune Nagar Highway, Pune – 411006

POSSESSION NOTICE Whereas, the undersigned being the authorized officer of Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd., under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002 issued demand notices to the borrowers as detailed hereunder, calling upon the respective borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the said notices with all costs, charges and expenses till actual date of payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of the same. The said borrower(s)/ co borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers/ co borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described hereunder in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said act r/w rule 8 of the said rules on the dates mentioned along-with. The borrowers in particular and public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge. not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd., for the amount specified therein with future interest, costs and charges from the respective dates. The borrowers attention is invited to provisions of subsection (8) of section 13 of the act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets. Details of the borrowers, scheduled property, outstanding dues, demand notices sent under section 13(2) and amounts claimed there under, date of possession is given herein below: Details of The Immovable Property 1. Date of

Property No.1 All that piece and parcel of the flat no. 12A, on third Sandhya Gawade (Borrower/ Legal Heir of Late Mr. Ganesh Machindra Gawade) & Late Mrs. Surnan Machindra Gawade) & Late Mrs. Surnan Machindra Gawade) & Chinchwad, Tal-Haveli, Dist-Pune 1, 30.09.2022 and within the jurisdiction of sub registrar Possession (Legal Heir of Late Mrs. Suman Machindra Gawade) & Chinchwad, Tal-Haveli, Dist-Pune 1, 30.09.2022 and within the jurisdiction of sub registrar Possession (Legal Heir of Late Mrs. Suman Machindra Tukaram Gawade) & Mr. Machindra Tukaram Gawade) & Mr. Machindra Tukaram Gawade (Legal Heir of Late Mrs. Suman Machindra Gawade) All Att-Flat No. B-16, Goyal Comer B Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd., S.No. 284/11/3, Near Kakade Park, Keshav Nagar, Chinchwad – 411033, Also All Att-Flat No. 12a, Third Floor, Wing – B. Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. (Rupees Fifty One Constructed on survey No. 284/11/3 Lakh Seventy Nayar, Chinchwad – 411033, Also All Att-Flat No. 12a, Third Floor, Wing – B. Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. (Rupees Fifty One Constructed on survey No. 284/11/3 Lakh Seventy Nayar, Chinchwad – 411033, Also All Nater Gawade Petrol Pump, Chinchwad – 11034, Comparation Dist. Pume within the due and payable local limit of Pimpir Chinchwad as of 01.09.2020 with applicable of the flat no. 12A, on third floor in building Yashopuram wing B 5 constructed at S. No. 265 Hissa No. 3, CTS No. 1174, admeasuring B. No. 265 Hissa No. 3, CTS No. 1174, admeasuring B. No. 265 Hissa No. 3, CTS No. 1174, admeasuring B. No. 265 Hissa No. 3, CTS No. 1174, admeasuring B. No. 265 Hissa No. 3, CTS No. 1174, admeasuring B. No. 265 Hissa No. 3, CTS No. 1174, admeasuring B. No. 265 Hissa No. 3, CTS Loan Account No., Loan Amount Loan Account Numbers: PR00434736 local limit of Pimpri Chinchwad as of 01.09.2020 Municipal Corporation. with applicable Loan Amount Sanctioned: Rs. Name of the Mortgagor: Late Mr. Interest from 37,55,000- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakh Ganesh Machindra Gawade (Since 02.09.2020 until Deceased).

For any query please Contact Mr. Pankaj T. Rai (+91 7768003567) & Mr. Praihad Ghagare (+91 9518712716) Place: Pune, Date: 04.10.2022 Authorised Officer: For Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.

Move anedd with

EXPRESS

Every Monday & Thursday in The Indian EXPRESS, FINANCIAL EXPRESS & LOKSATTA For Advtg. details contact: 67241000



I choose substance over sensation. Inform your opinion with

The Indian Express. For the Indian Intelligent.



credible journalism.



THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED PUNE REGIONAL OFFICE (150000),

2nd Floor, Sharda Centre, Near Nal Stop, Off Karve Rd., PUNE - 411 004. Ph: 020-25439902, 25463852, Website: newindia.co.in, Email ID: nia.150000@newindia.co.in

NOTICE

This is to inform all our policy holders and members of the public that management has decided to close our Chakan Micro Office (151612) situated at Gala No.1, Nagar Parishad House No. 5469, Nasik-Pune Road, A/P: Chakan, Tal. Khed, Dist. Pune - 410501. Accordingly, the above Micro-Office will stop functioning from the above-mentioned address from w.e.f. 01.11.2022.

Our existing policy holders/Claim Beneficiaries/Agents/Brokers can continue to get their services availed at our following office from 01.11.2022.

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Rajgurunagar Branch Office (151607) 1st Floor, Karnawat Building, Wada Road, Rajgurunagar, Tal. Khed, Dist. Pune- 410505. Tel Nos. 02135- 222116, 222126. E-mail- nia.151607@newindia.co.in,

Mr. Ramdas Lohakare, Branch Manager, Rajgurunagar Branch - 151607 Mobile No: 9822407656

Deputy General Manager The New India Assurance Co Ltd., Pune RO



Pune West Zonal Office: Janamangal, 1" Floor, Old Mumbai-Pune Highway, Above Bank of Maharashtra Pimpri Branch Pimpri, Pune-411 018. Tel.: 020-2733 5351

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable property) Appendix IV [See-Rule-8(1)]

WHEREAS, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Bank of Maharashtra under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 09/12/2021 calling upon the Borrower Mr. Tejas Jaywant Dighe & Mrs. Pooja Tejas Dighe and the Guarantors Mr. Dattatraya Nivrutti Netake & Mr. Krushna Dattatraya Bhogade to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 9,58,175.00 (Rupees Nine Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand One Hundred Seventy Five Only) plus unapplied interest thereon as mentioned in the demand notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice. The notice was sent by Regd. AD Post. The Borrower/s as well as Guarantor/s having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the Borrower/s as well as Guarantor/s and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic possession of the property described herein below in the exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on this 28/09/2022.

The Borrower/s as well as Guarantor/s in particular and the Public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Bank of Maharashtra for an amount mentioned hereinabove.

The Borrower's and Guarantor's attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to

This notice is also being published in vernacular. The English version

The details of the properties mortgaged to the Bank and taken

All that piece and parcel of Landed/House Property being Flat No. 301 Third floor, in Building A, Wing -2, in Sai Niwara, Village- Thigalstal, Rajgurunagar, Tal- Khed, Pune 410505. Bounded as On or towards

East - By Flat No. 304, On or towards South- By Open Space, On or towards West- By Stair & Flat No. 302, On or towards North- By Open Space Date: 28/09/2022

Place: Pune

Chief Manager & Authorised Officer, Bank of Maharashtra, Pune West Zone

FORM NO.

Office Of The Recovery Officer - I/II **Debts Recovery Tribunal Pune** Unit No. 307 to 310, 3rd floor, Kakade Biz Icon Building, Shivaji Nagar, Pune - 411005

Notice Under And Rule 53 of the second schedule to the Income Tax Act, 1961 read with The Section 25-28 Of Recovery

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK

M/S AGROFRESH FOODS INDIA PVT. LTD. & OTHS

The Concerned Officers:-It is being proposed to auction the following property for recovering the

dues of the CH Bank/CH Financial Institution:-Specification of property

of division Sangli, sub division and Taluka Khanapur and within the limits of Sub Registrar, Khanapur at village Dhongadewadi, Tal. Khanapur, Dist, Sangli which is as under.

village	Gat No.	Alea n.K.	
Dhongadewadi	172	6=04 P.K. 0=14	
		Total 6=18	ì
	7/0	7.0	

Out of this, land admeasuring OH-95R along with standing cold storage house, machineries, equipments which is Bounded by East:- Remaining area in Gat No. 172, South:- Landed Property of Sachin Pawar, West:- Landed Property of Akaram Suryawanshi, North:-Vita-Khanapur Road

of division Pune, sub division and Taluka Baramati and within the limits of Sub Registrar, Baramati at village Magarwadi, Tal. Baramati, Dist. Pune which is as under.

Village	Gat No.	Area H.R.
Magarwadi	380	10=33 P.K. 0=12
		Total 10=45

Bounded by East:- Gat No. 381,398,385 to 390, South:- Road, West:-Gat No. 379, North:-Boundary of Modhave Village. Out of this, land admeasuring 2H40R along with grape garden having

following Boundaries East :- Gat No. 381,398,385 to 390, South:-Remaining area in Gat No. 380, West:- Gat No. 379, North:- Boundary of Modhave Village

C) All that piece and parcel of the land situated within the jurisdiction of Division Solapur, sub division and Taluka Sangola and within the limits of Sub Registrar, Sangola at village Itki, Tal. Sangola, Dist. Solapur which is

Village	Gat No.	Area H.R.
ltki	104	16=35 P.K 1=63
		Total 17=98

Sawant & Ishwar Sawant, South:- Landed Property of Duryodhan Sawant & Waghmare, West:- Landed Property of Gangadhar & Ramesh

D) All that piece and parcel of the land situated within the jurisdiction of which is as under.

Village	Gat No.	Area H.R.
rali	115/1	02.04

2. You are hereby directed to disclose your dues, if any, on these property within one month from the date of issue of this notice, failing which, it shall be presumed that there are no dues on the said property towards your department.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Tribunal, on this date:



(S.J.SATBHAI) Recovery Officer-II **DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL PUNE**

Honeywell Automation India Ltd. 56 & 57, Hadpsar Industrial Estate, PUNE - 411 013. Maharashtra - India

NOTICE is hereby given that the certificates for the undermentioned securities of the compan have been lost and the holder of the said certificates has applied to the company to issue

Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the company at its registered office within 15 days from this date, else the company will proceed to issue duplicate certificates without further intimation

Kind of Securities & face value No. securities Distinctive nos 4526301-4526400 Ranjeet Reddy Gouni Equity Shares 6049021 - 6049065 7988830 - 7988865

(T) IDBI BANK

IDBI Bank Ltd. Pune II Regional Office, Office No.103A, First Floor, Pride House 108/7,University Road, Shivaji Nagar Pune -411016

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 (the SARFAESI Act)

Name of the Borrowers Mr. Vijay Punabhai Vora & Mrs. Kailash Vijay Vora

Name of the Mortgagor/s: Mr. Vijay Punabhai Vora & Mrs. Kailash Vijay Vora

Notice is hereby given to the aforesaid Borrower(s) and Mortgagors that the aforesaid Borrowers was sanctioned financial assistance of Rs.29,27,121/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakhs Twenty Sever Thousand One Hundred Twenty One Only) by IDBI Bank Ltd., by way of Home Loan, Mortgage Loan & Insurance Premium Loan. Pursuant to the sanction of the said financial assistance necessary loan and security documents were executed by Mr. Vijay Punabhai Vora & Mrs. Kailash Vijay Vora The said financial assistance has been secured, inter alia, by mortgage by deposit of title deeds of the properties mentioned below. As the aforesaid Borrower has defaulted in repayment of the said financial assistance in terms of the Loan Agreement dated 28.09.2021, the account of the Borrower has been classified as non-performing assets (NPA Date - 08th June, 2022) in the books of IDBI Bank in terms of the guidelines issued by Reserve Bank of India (RBI) from time to time. In view of the defaults committed by the aforesaid Borrowers, IDBI Bank, vide it's letter bearing Ref: LRN/JULY-2022 /778202298437133 dated 19-07-2022, has declared the financial assistance together with interest and other moneys aggregating Rs. 29,52,464.54 (Rupees Twenty-Nine Lakh Fifty-Two Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Four and Paise Fifty-Four Only) as on 30-JUN-2022, to have become immediately due and payable by the Borrower and called upon the Borrower to pay to IDBI Bank the said sums together with further interest thereon with effect from 10-08-2022 til payment or realization, at the contractual rate as stated in the said letter. As on 10-08-2022 a amount of Rs. 30,19,101/- (Rupees Thirty lakh nineteen thousand one hundred and one only together with further interest & charges thereon is total due and payable by Mr. Vijay Punabhai Vora & Mrs. Kailash Vijay Vora (The Borrowers) to IDBI Bank, at the contractual rate till payment/

Necessary notice was issued/served by IDBI Bank, under section 13(2) of the SARFAESI Act at the respective addresses of the Borrower(s)/Mortgagor(s) by "Registered post with Acknowledgement Due" which was returned un-served with postal remark "Addressee left without instructions". In view of the aforesaid, this public notice is issued in compliance with Proviso to Rule 3 (1) of the

Please note that you shall not transfer or otherwise (other than in the ordinary course of your business) any of the Secured Assets, without prior written consent of IDBI Bank, failing which you shall be liable for an offence punishable under section 29 of the SARFAESI Act. We invite your attention to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time

available, to redeem the secured assets. In the circumstances, Borrower (s) /Mortgagor (s) is, once again, requested to pay the aforesaid amount within sixty days from the date hereof failing which IDBI Bank, as a secured creditor shall be entitled to enforce its security interest, under the provisions of the SARFAESI Act as also under any other law as available to IDBI Bank for realising its dues.

Property in the name / leasehold Mr. VIJAY PUNABHAI VORA and Mrs. KAILASH VIJAY VORA

41101 North: Building, South: Bwing, East: Building, West: Road admeasuring 815 sq ft. i.e 75.74 sq mtrs together with all and singular the structures and erections thereon, both present and future. **Authorised Officer**

Date: 04/10/2022 Place: Pune

IDBI Bank Ltd.

FORM NO. [See Regulation 33(2)] By Regd. A/D. Dasti failing which by Publication.

Office Of The Recovery Officer - I/II **Debts Recovery Tribunal Pune** Unit No. 307 to 310, 3rd floor, Kakade Biz Icon Building, Shivaji Nagar, Pune - 411005

Notice 'For settling a Sale Proclamation Under Rule 53 of the second schedule to the Income Tax Act, 1961 read with The Recovery Of Debts & Bankruptcy Act, 1993,

RC/166/2014 28/09/2022

> INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK Versus

M/S AGROFRESH FOODS INDIA PVT. LTD. & OTHS (CD1) M/S AGROFRESH FOODS INDIA PVT. LTD.

5 Pramodini Apartment, Kothrud, Pune- 411038. (CD2) MR. INDRAJEET KAKADE R/At- 1194/26, Mugut Appt., Ghole Road, Shivajinagar, Pune- 411005

(CD3) MR. DATTA NARAYAN KADAM R/At- Sr. No. 67. Bhujbal Township, B1/38, Kothrud, Pune- 411029

(CD4) MR. TUKARAM ARJUN SURYAWANSHI R/At- Opp. Ganesh Service Center, A/p Atpadi, Dist.- Sangli.

(CD5) MR. BHVANI VITTHAL KOLEKAR R/At- Karanje, Tal. Baramati, Dist. Pune. Whereas you the M/S AGRO FRESH FOODS INDIA PVT. LTD. was

PUNE who had issued the Recovery Certificate dated 10/09/2014 in OA/349/2012 to pay to the Applicant Bank(s)/Financial institution(s) Name of applicant, the sum of Rs 3,69,20,423.00 (Rupees Three Crore Sixty Nine Lakhs Twenty Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Three Only) along with interest @ I2% p.a. from 22/10/2012 till realization and costs of Rs 1,75,000.00 (Only), and whereas the said has not been paid, the undersigned has ordered the sale of under

ordered by the Presiding Officer of DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL,

mentioned Immovable/moveable property. 2. You are hereby informed that the 09/11/2022 at 10.30 A.M. has been fixed for drawing up the proclamation of sale and settling the terms thereof. You are requested to bring to the notice of the undersigned any encumbrances, charges, claims or liabilities attached to the said properties or any portion thereof.

Specification of property

A) All that piece and parcel of the land situated within the jurisdiction of division Sangli, sub division and Taluka Khanapur and within the limits of Sub Registrar, Khanapur at village Dhongadewadi, Tal. Khanapur, Dist, Sangli which is as under.

Village	Gat No.	Area H.R.
Dhongadewadi	172	6=04 P.K. 0=14
		Total 6=18

Out of this, land admeasuring OH-95R along with standing cold storage house, machineries, equipments which is Bounded by East:- Remaining area in Gat No. 172, South:- Landed Property of Sachin Pawar, West:- Landed Property of Akaram Suryawanshi, North: - Vita-Khanapur Road

B) All that piece and parcel of the property situated within the jurisdiction of division Pune, sub division and Taluka Baramati and within the limits of Sub Registrar, Baramati at village Magarwadi, Tal. Baramati, Dist. Pune which is as under.

Village	Gat No.	Area H.R.
Magarwadi	380	10=33 P.K. 0=12
- 3		Total 10=45

Bounded by East:- Gat No. 381,398,385 to 390, South:- Road, West:-

Gat No. 379, North: - Boundary of Modhave Village. Out of this, land admeasuring 2H40R along with grape garden having following Boundaries East :- Gat No. 381,398,385 to 390, South:-Remaining area in Gat No. 380, West:- Gat No. 379, North:- Boundary

of Modhave Village C) All that piece and parcel of the land situated within the jurisdiction of Division Solapur, sub division and Taluka Sangola and within the limits of Sub Registrar, Sangola at village Itki, Tal.Sangola, Dist. Solapur which is

Gat No.	Area H.R.
104	16=35 P.K 1=63
	- 1000 CO

Out of this, land admeasuring 5H.45R + Pot Kharab OH.54.33R on eastern side which is Bounded by East:- Landed Property of Eknath Sawant & Ishwar Sawant, South:- Landed Property of Duryodhan Sawant & Waghmare, West:-Landed Property of Gangadhar & Ramesh More, North:-Stream

D) All that piece and parcel of the land situated within the jurisdiction of Division and Zilha Parishad Solapur, sub division and Taluka Panchayat Samiti Mangalvedha and at village Irali, Tal. Mangalvedha, Dist. Solapur which is as under.

Village	Gat No.	Area H.R.
Irali	115/1	02.04

Bounded by East: - 115/2A/1A, South: - 122/1, West: - 123/1 North:- 133/3

Given under my hand and the seal of the Tribunal, on this date:



(S.J.SATBHAI) Recovery Officer-II **DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL PUNE**



28/09/2022.



financialexp.epapr.in

redeem the secured assets. shall be final if any question of interpretation arises.

Symbolic Possession by the Bank are as follows:

[See Regulation 33(2)] By Regd. A/D. Dasti failing which by Publication.

Of Debts & Bankruptcy Act, 1993, RC/166/2014 28/09/2022

Versus

A) All that piece and parcel of the land situated within the jurisdiction

Village	Gat No.	Area H.R.
Dhongadewadi	172	6=04 P.K. 0=14
	- 12	Total 6=18

Out of this, land admeasuring 5H.45R + Pot Kharab OH.54.33R on eastern side which is Bounded by East:- Landed Property of Eknath

Division and Zilha Parishad Solapur, sub division and Taluka Panchayat Samiti Mangalvedha and at village Irali, Tal. Mangalvedha, Dist. Solapur

Bounded by East: - 115/2A/1A, South: - 122/1, West: - 123/1,

